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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski

SB 878 — Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

{Exhibit} 2: Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant and Lodging Association
Chair Prozanski

Perry

Chair Prozanski

Shawn Cardwell, Private Security Services, Inc.

David Barenberg, City of Portland, Portland Police Bureau

Sen. Whitsett

Cardwell

Chair Prozanski

Brett Rowlett, Director of Governmental and Community Relations, Lane
Community College

{Exhibit} 3: Jace Smith, Director of Public Safety, Lane Community
College

Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

Smith

Chair Prozanski

Smith

Chair Prozanski

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:55:39 AM
8:56:19 AM
8:56:23 AM
8:56:27 AM
8:57:01 AM

8:59:45 AM
8:59:50 AM
9:00:12 AM
9:00:22 AM
9:00:53 AM
9:01:08 AM
9:01:44 AM
9:01:58 AM
9:02:09 AM
9:02:14 AM
9:02:23 AM
9:02:31 AM
9:02:54 AM
9:03:24 AM
9:03:37 AM
9:03:57 AM
9:03:58 AM
9:04:09 AM
9:04:24 AM
9:04:35 AM
9:04:53 AM
9:05:19 AM
9:05:29 AM
9:05:46 AM
9:06:04 AM
9:06:15 AM
9:06:33 AM
9:06:46 AM
9:06:52 AM
9:07:59 AM

9:08:08 AM
9:08:13 AM
9:09:37 AM
9:09:47 AM
9:09:49 AM
9:09:51 AM
9:09:57 AM
9:10:32 AM
9:10:50 AM

SJUD
March 22, 2011
Page 2 of 3

Smith

Chair Prozanski
Smith

Chair Prozanski
{Exhibit} 4: Teresa Naugle, Program Manager, Private Security Unit,
Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (DPSST)
Vice-Chair Kruse
Naugle

Sen. Whitsett
Naugle

Sen. Whitsett
Naugle

Sen. Bonamici
Naugle

Sen. Whitsett
Naugle

Sen. Whitsett
Naugle

Chair Prozanski
Naugle

Chair Prozanski
Naugle

Chair Prozanski
Naugle

Chair Prozanski
Vice-Chair Kruse
Naugle
Vice-Chair Kruse
Naugle

Knott

Naugle

Sen. Whitsett
Naugle

Sen. Whitsett
Chair Prozanski
Sen. Bonamici

SB 69 — Work Session

{Exhibit} 5: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves the -1 amendment Be Adopted
VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, Dingfelder, Whitsett, Kruse, Prozanski

Chair Prozanski

Knott

Chair Prozanski
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MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves SB 69 Do Pass as Amended
Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Prozanski

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bonamici, Dingfelder, Prozanski; NAYS: Whitsett, Kruse
CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski
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{Exhibit} 1: SB 878, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 2: SB 878, written testimony, Bill Perry, 1 p
{Exhibit} 3: SB 878, written testimony, Jace Smith, 4 pp
{Exhibit} 4: SB 878, written testimony, Teresa Naugle, 1 p
{Exhibit} 5: SB 69, -1 amendment, staff, 20 pp
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